\

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Jessie McClurg

Board/Commission Name:
Southwest Design Review Board

Position Title:
Local Community Representative

X] Appointment OR [ | Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

& Yes
|:| No

Appointing Authority:
X] city Council

|:| Mayor
|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

Term of Position: *
4/4/2024

to

4/3/2026

U] Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:
South Delridge 98106 Business phone # - NOT personal phone #
Background:

Jessie is a Construction Project Manager at Westlake Consulting Group.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):
3/19/2024

Appointing Signatory:
Tammy J. Morales

Seattle City Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




2007 - 2011

2003 - 2007

2022 - current

2020 - 2022

2015 -2019

2012 - 2015

2011 -2012

Jessie McClurg

Education

University of Minnesota
College of Design
Minneapolis, MN

University of Maryland
College of Architecture
College Park, MD

Professional Experience

Master of Architecture
Master’s Thesis: Negotiating Dissonant Heritage: Pasts, Presents, and Futures of the
Coldwater Springs Site

Master of Science in Architecture: Heritage Preservation
Master’s Thesis: Reframing Bdote: Solutions for a Dissonant Site

Bachelor of Science in Architecture
Graduated Cum Laude

Minor in Environmental Studies

Westlake Consulting Group
Seattle, WA

Dowbuilt
Seattle, WA

The Miller Hull Partnership
Seattle, WA

Projects:

BWBR
St. Paul, MN

Projects:

Wold Architects and
Engineers
St. Paul, MN

Construction Project Manager

Executed projects via various contracting methods

Oversaw selection and coordinated activities of vendors, contractors, and consultants
Managed project budgets, reviewed and authorized payments

Established, monitored, and reported on project budgets and schedules

Worked closely with client facilities teams to ensure projects met their needs

Shop Project Manager

Managed drawing and fabrication schedule for multi-million dollar cabinet packages
Managed finances of shop operations, including invoicing and billing

Developed business relationships, estimated potential work, coordinated vendors and
subcontractors, and reported project status to clients

Directed work of engineers and cabinet makers to create a collaborative team

Architect, Project Manager

Led large teams of diverse consultants and employees to meet client needs
Collaborated with designers and consultants to create functional designs

Produced construction drawings for higher ed, government, and commercial clients
Developed and documented standards for company graphics

Environmental Health & Safety Facility: UC Santa Cruz, CA; 7,000 SF; $14 million; PM
Snohomish County PUD Local Office & Backup Facility: Arlington, WA; 30,000 SF; PM
SPU Health Sciences: Seattle, WA; 24,000 SF; PA

Del Mar City Hall; Del Mar, CA; 12,900 SF; team member

Architect

Coordinated design with consultants, technical advisors, and clients

Managed design teams, schedules, and budgets and mentored staff

Produced Construction Documents for higher ed, laboratory, and high-tech clients
Encouraged firm leaders to sign the 2030 Commitment and implemented strategies

St. Jude Medical Infill Project: Plymouth, MN; 24,000 SF; $5 million; PA

Park Square Theatre Thrust Stage: St. Paul, MN; 16,000 SF; $2 mil; PA/CA
University of Minnesota Laboratory and Office remodels: varied; PA/CA
Ecolab LEED EBOM Recertification: Achieved LEED Gold; PA

St. Jude Medical Addition: Plymouth, MN; 275,000 SF; $80 mil; team member

Designer

Created Construction Documents for new and renovation projects

Collaborated with clients, project architects, contractors, engineers, and consultants
for educational buildings through all stages of design



2012
2009
2009
2009
2008

2015 - 2019
2012 - 2015
2012 -2014
2013

2012

2011 - Present
2008 - 2010

Jessie McClurg

Skills and Qualifications

Basic: Microsoft Word, Excel, PowerPoint / Newforma / Bluebeam / SmartSheet
Visualization / layout: Adobe Photoshop / lllustrator / InDesign / Acrobat Pro / Dreamweaver
2D drafting / 3D modeling: Autodesk REVIT / AutoCAD / SketchUp

Presentations, Publications, and Artwork

Digital Humanities Panel, Minnesota Digital Library Annual Meeting. Minneapolis, MN. June 2014.

McClurg, Jessie. “Neighborhood Conservation Districts.” National Alliance of Preservation Commissions: The Alliance
Review. January 2014.

McClurg, Jessie, Mark La Venture, Amber Sausen, Dan Green. Pushing Light Il. June 2013. Northern Spark Art Festival,
St. Paul, MN. Twitter: @pushinglight2

McClurg, Jessie and Greg Donofrio. “Alternative Forms of Historic Designation: A Study of Neighborhood Conservation
Districts in the United States.” Center for Urban and Regional Affairs. February 2011.

Honors and Awards

Videotect Viewer’s Choice Finalist

Design Democracy Finalist

Girard Gray Fellowship

Walter H. Judd International Graduate Fellowship for research in Japan
May Ohrbeck Painter Fellowship

Organizations and Affiliations

Seattle Aquarium: Beach Naturalist Volunteer

Preserve Minneapolis: Director and Chair of Tours Committee

History Day: Judge, Minnesota Regional Competition

Rotary International: Group Study Exchange Member (Madhya Pradesh, India)
Search for Shelter Charrette; Participant

University of Minnesota Mentoring Program: Mentor

Women in Architecture, University of Minnesota: Member



Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

Roster:
*D **G RD
1 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
9 M
6 F
6 F
6 F
1 M
9 M
6 F
6 M
2 F
5 M
6 M
6 F
3 M
1 F
5 F
6 M
3 F
9 F
6 M

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed

Mayor-appointed

Joint Mayor and Council appointed

Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT
Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E
Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW
Business/
Landscape, NW
Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SwW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
W

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Schaefer, Gavin
Allwine, Stephen A £
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily t
Wild, Kirsten
Baxter, Brenda L.
Prathivadi, Keshav
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
Efthimiadis, Nicholas
Vasser, Lisa
Arun, Akhil ¥
Say, Dan
McClurg, Jessie
Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart
Sato, Norie
Maas, Sarah Ashley
Bendix, Christopher
Alvarez, Ana ¥
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023

Term
End Date

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



9 M
6 F
1 F
6 F
9 F
6 M
1 F
6 M
2 M
6 U
1 M
6 M
2 F
6 F
6 M
1 F
5 M
1 F
N/A | N/A

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women
Mayor 8 6
Council 6 6
Joint 8 7
Total 22 19
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Transgender

O o o o

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE

Design

Professional, DT
Design

Professional, SW

Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Unknown Asian

O o o o
o b W KL

Reilly, Joe

Boehm, Vanessa Martina

Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Woll, Jacob
Li, Nicole ¥
Duda, Nick
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Doehr, Benjamin
Abdulkadir, Shabazz
Port, Brittany
Karlinsey, Ethan
Wong, Samantha
Hirsty, Daniel
Hu, Quanlin

Soulmani, Radia

(2) (3) (4
American
Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African .
§ Latino Alaska
American .
Native
1 0 0
0 1 0
2 1 0
3 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
9/1/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

9/1/2023

Other

w o - N

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2026

4/3/2025

4/3/2026

4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2026
8/31/2024
4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

8/31/2024

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

9
5

5
19

(7)

Pacific

Islander

o O o o

[

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastern

O O o o

3.51)

9)

Multiracial

UNN -





