

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:							
Jessie McClurg							
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:					
Southwest Design Review Board	Local Community Representative						
	City Council Confirmation required?						
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment							
	☐ No	│					
Appointing Authority:	Term of Pos	sition:	*				
City Council	4/4/2024						
Mayor	to						
Other: Fill in appointing authority	4/3/2026						
		1	g term of a vacant position				
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:		act Phone No.:				
South Delridge	98106	Busin	ness phone # - NOT personal phone #				
Background:							
Jessie is a Construction Project Manager at We	estlake Consu	lting G	roup.				
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:						
Mul 1	Tammy J. N	1orales					
/ M/ males_	Seattle City Councilmember						
Date Signed (appointed):							
3/19/2024							

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Jessie McClurg

	Education	
2007 - 2011	University of Minnesota College of Design Minneapolis, MN	Master of Architecture Master's Thesis: Negotiating Dissonant Heritage: Pasts, Presents, and Futures of the Coldwater Springs Site
		Master of Science in Architecture: Heritage Preservation Master's Thesis: Reframing Bdote: Solutions for a Dissonant Site
2003 - 2007	University of Maryland College of Architecture College Park, MD	Bachelor of Science in Architecture Graduated Cum Laude
	College Park, IVID	Minor in Environmental Studies
	Professional Experience	
2022 - current	Westlake Consulting Group Seattle, WA	Construction Project Manager Executed projects via various contracting methods Oversaw selection and coordinated activities of vendors, contractors, and consultants Managed project budgets, reviewed and authorized payments Established, monitored, and reported on project budgets and schedules Worked closely with client facilities teams to ensure projects met their needs
2020 - 2022	Dowbuilt Seattle, WA	Shop Project Manager Managed drawing and fabrication schedule for multi-million dollar cabinet packages Managed finances of shop operations, including invoicing and billing Developed business relationships, estimated potential work, coordinated vendors and subcontractors, and reported project status to clients Directed work of engineers and cabinet makers to create a collaborative team
2015 – 2019	The Miller Hull Partnership Seattle, WA	Architect, Project Manager Led large teams of diverse consultants and employees to meet client needs Collaborated with designers and consultants to create functional designs Produced construction drawings for higher ed, government, and commercial clients Developed and documented standards for company graphics
	Projects:	Environmental Health & Safety Facility: UC Santa Cruz, CA; 7,000 SF; \$14 million; PM Snohomish County PUD Local Office & Backup Facility: Arlington, WA; 30,000 SF; PM SPU Health Sciences: Seattle, WA; 24,000 SF; PA Del Mar City Hall; Del Mar, CA; 12,900 SF; team member
2012 - 2015	BWBR St. Paul, MN	Architect Coordinated design with consultants, technical advisors, and clients Managed design teams, schedules, and budgets and mentored staff Produced Construction Documents for higher ed, laboratory, and high-tech clients Encouraged firm leaders to sign the 2030 Commitment and implemented strategies
	Projects:	St. Jude Medical Infill Project: Plymouth, MN; 24,000 SF; \$5 million; PA Park Square Theatre Thrust Stage: St. Paul, MN; 16,000 SF; \$2 mil; PA/CA University of Minnesota Laboratory and Office remodels: varied; PA/CA Ecolab LEED EBOM Recertification: Achieved LEED Gold; PA St. Jude Medical Addition: Plymouth, MN; 275,000 SF; \$80 mil; team member
2011 - 2012	Wold Architects and Engineers St. Paul, MN	Designer Created Construction Documents for new and renovation projects Collaborated with clients, project architects, contractors, engineers, and consultants for educational buildings through all stages of design



Skills and Qualifications

Basic: Microsoft Word, Excel, PowerPoint / Newforma / Bluebeam / SmartSheet
Visualization / layout: Adobe Photoshop / Illustrator / InDesign / Acrobat Pro / Dreamweaver
2D drafting / 3D modeling: Autodesk REVIT / AutoCAD / SketchUp

Presentations, Publications, and Artwork

Digital Humanities Panel, Minnesota Digital Library Annual Meeting. Minneapolis, MN. June 2014.

McClurg, Jessie. "Neighborhood Conservation Districts." National Alliance of Preservation Commissions: The Alliance Review. January 2014.

McClurg, Jessie, Mark La Venture, Amber Sausen, Dan Green. *Pushing Light II.* June 2013. Northern Spark Art Festival, St. Paul, MN. Twitter: @pushinglight2

McClurg, Jessie and Greg Donofrio. "Alternative Forms of Historic Designation: A Study of Neighborhood Conservation Districts in the United States." *Center for Urban and Regional Affairs*. February 2011.

Honors and Awards

2012	Videotect Viewer's Choice Finalist
2009	Design Democracy Finalist
2009	Girard Gray Fellowship
2009	Walter H. Judd International Graduate Fellowship for research in Japan
2008	May Ohrbeck Painter Fellowship

Organizations and Affiliations

2015 - 2019	Seattle Aquarium: Beach Naturalist Volunteer
2012 - 2015	Preserve Minneapolis: Director and Chair of Tours Committee
2012 - 2014	History Day: Judge, Minnesota Regional Competition
2013	Rotary International: Group Study Exchange Member (Madhya Pradesh, India)
2012	Search for Shelter Charrette: Participant
2011 - Present	University of Minnesota Mentoring Program: Mentor
2008 - 2010	Women in Architecture, University of Minnesota: Member

Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Allwine, Stephen A ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily †	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Wild, Kirsten	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	F		8.	Development, SE	Baxter, Brenda L.	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Prathivadi, Keshav	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
9	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Wagner, Solomon	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	Efthimiadis, Nicholas	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor/ Council
5	М		14.	Development, E	Arun, Akhil ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Say, Dan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	F		16.	Local Community, SW	McClurg, Jessie	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
3	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
5	F		19.	Local Community, W	Maas, Sarah Ashley	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Christopher	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Alvarez, Ana ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

9	М	24.	Local Community, E	Reilly, Joe ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	F	25.	Local Residential, NW	Böehm, Vanessa Martina	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F	26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor
6	F	27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F	28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	29.	Design Professional, DT	Woll, Jacob	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	30.	Design Professional, SW	Li, Nicole ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Duda, Nick	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М	32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	U	33.	Local Residential, E	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М	34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Doehr, Benjamin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	F	36.	Get Engaged	Abdulkadir, Shabazz	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	F	37.	Local Residential, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	М	38.	Local Community, CA	Karlinsey, Ethan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	39.	Design Professional, CA	Wong, Samantha	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
5	М	40.	Development, CA	Hirsty, Daniel	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
N/A	N/A	42.	Get Engaged	Soulmani, Radia	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	8	6	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	9	0	0	1
Council	6	6	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	5	0	0	2
Joint	8	7	0	0	4	2	1	0	0	5	0	0	2
Total	22	19	0	0	8	3	2	0	3	19	0	0	5

Key:

- *D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.